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CoC Number: MO-606
CoC Name: Missouri Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $5,056,332

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 19 $3,524,066 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 19 $3,524,066 70%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 5 $759,070 0 $0 0 $0 nla 5 $759,070 15%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 1 $228,483 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $228,483 5%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $239,947 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $239,947 5%
Safe Haven 0 $0 1 $135,780 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $135,780 3%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $168,986 1 $168,986 3%
GRAND TOTAL 0 $0 27 $4,887,346 0 $0 0 $0 $168,986 28 $5,056,332
% of Total Award 0% 96.6% 0% 0% 3.3%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Columbia Housing Authority Continuum of Care-Columbia Housing Authority Renewal project $429,445.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health 2019 SZI - Shelter Plus Care Western MO Renewal project $349,678.00
Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc. Northwest Permanent Housing 2019 Renewal project $314,742.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health 2019 SCB Shelter Plus Care SEMO Renewal project $303,902.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health 2019 SCH Shelter Plus Care NEMO Renewal project $291,620.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc.

Missouri Department of Mental Health
Missouri Department of Mental Health
FCC Behavioral Health
Missouri Department of Mental Health
FCC Behavioral Health

Missouri Department of Mental Health
SEMO Christian Restoration Center
The Salvation Army--Midland Division

Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation
Phoenix Programs, Inc.

SEMO Christian Restoration Center

High Hope Employment Services, Inc.
Missouri Department of Mental Health

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Hillcrest Ministries of MidAmerica

Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri, Inc.
Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation
Welcome Home Inc

Preferred Family Healthcare

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name

Council on Families in Crisis

HMIS

Grantee Name

Institute for Community Alliances

North/East Metro Permanent Housing 2019

2019 SCP - Shelter Plus Care Poplar Bluff

2019 SZH - Shelter Plus Care Jefferson Franklin

CAPE GIRARDEAU WOMEN AND CHILDREN SHP
2019 SCT - Shelter Plus Care Branson Area

PERMANENT HOUSING FOR SEMO'S HOMELESS AND
DISABLED

2019 SCW - Shelter Plus Care West Plains Area
Restoring Families

The Salvation Army of Jefferson City, MO Center of Hope
PHP

Bootheel House of Progress

AT Home FY19 (2020-2021)
Foundations For Living

High Hope Supportive Housing-PSH
2019 SZR - Shelter Plus Care Site Based

Project Name

BOS Youth and Families RRH

MO-606 CCSOMO RRH Program

Housing Opportunities Made Easy - HOME
Welcome Home Inc RRH

Rapid Rehousing

Project Name
BoS DV Coordinated Entry

Project Name

MO BoS HMIS Project 2019

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

$217,095.00
$178,688.00
$178,633.00
$154,982.00
$152,146.00
$140,431.00

$130,080.00
$124,379.00
$110,833.00

$107,264.00
$103,907.00
$82,337.00
$78,219.00
$75,685.00

Awarded Amount

$305,120.00
$177,557.00
$100,523.00
$97,570.00
$78,300.00

Awarded Amount
$228,483.00

Awarded Amount

$239,947.00
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Safe Haven
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
FCC Behavioral Health SEMO SAFEHAVEN Renewal project $135,780.00
CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
MO-606 CoC Planning Application FY2019 Planning project $168,986.00

Missouri Housing Development Commission

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





