

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: MO-606

CoC Name: Missouri Balance of State CoC

Total Award: \$5,056,332

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, 0	\$0	19	\$3,524,066	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	19	\$3,524,066	70%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	5	\$759,070	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	5	\$759,070	15%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$228,483	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$228,483	5%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$239,947	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$239,947	5%
Safe Haven	0	\$0	1	\$135,780	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$135,780	3%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$168,986	1	\$168,986	3%
GRAND TOTAL	0	\$0	27	\$4,887,346	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$168,986	28	\$5,056,332	
% of Total Award		0%		96.6%		0%		0%	3.3%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Columbia Housing Authority	Continuum of Care-Columbia Housing Authority	Renewal project	\$429,445.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SZI - Shelter Plus Care Western MO	Renewal project	\$349,678.00
Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc.	Northwest Permanent Housing 2019	Renewal project	\$314,742.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCB Shelter Plus Care SEMO	Renewal project	\$303,902.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCH Shelter Plus Care NEMO	Renewal project	\$291,620.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Catholic Charities of Kansas City-St. Joseph, Inc.	North/East Metro Permanent Housing 2019	Renewal project	\$217,095.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCP - Shelter Plus Care Poplar Bluff	Renewal project	\$178,688.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SZH - Shelter Plus Care Jefferson Franklin	Renewal project	\$178,633.00
FCC Behavioral Health	CAPE GIRARDEAU WOMEN AND CHILDREN SHP	Renewal project	\$154,982.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCT - Shelter Plus Care Branson Area	Renewal project	\$152,146.00
FCC Behavioral Health	PERMANENT HOUSING FOR SEMO'S HOMELESS AND DISABLED	Renewal project	\$140,431.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SCW - Shelter Plus Care West Plains Area	Renewal project	\$130,080.00
SEMO Christian Restoration Center	Restoring Families	Renewal project	\$124,379.00
The Salvation ArmyMidland Division	The Salvation Army of Jefferson City, MO Center of Hope PHP	Renewal project	\$110,833.00
Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation	Bootheel House of Progress	Renewal project	\$107,264.00
Phoenix Programs, Inc.	AT Home FY19 (2020-2021)	Renewal project	\$103,907.00
SEMO Christian Restoration Center	Foundations For Living	Renewal project	\$82,337.00
High Hope Employment Services, Inc.	High Hope Supportive Housing-PSH	Renewal project	\$78,219.00
Missouri Department of Mental Health	2019 SZR - Shelter Plus Care Site Based	Renewal project	\$75,685.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Hillcrest Ministries of MidAmerica	BOS Youth and Families RRH	Renewal project	\$305,120.00
Catholic Charities of Southern Missouri, Inc.	MO-606 CCSOMO RRH Program	Renewal project	\$177,557.00
Delta Area Economic Opportunity Corporation	Housing Opportunities Made Easy - HOME	Renewal project	\$100,523.00
Welcome Home Inc	Welcome Home Inc RRH	Renewal project	\$97,570.00
Preferred Family Healthcare	Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$78,300.00

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Council on Families in Crisis	BoS DV Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$228,483.00

HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Institute for Community Alliances	MO BoS HMIS Project 2019	Renewal project	\$239,947.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Safe Haven

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

FCC Behavioral Health SEMO SAFEHAVEN Renewal project \$135,780.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Missouri Housing Development Commission MO-606 CoC Planning Application FY2019 Planning project \$168,986.00